

Whereas vide Andaman and Nicobar Administration Memorandum No. 79-322/98-PW(PF) dated 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2009, Shri Govind Ram, Entry Grade officer of NCT of Delhi, Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Lakshadweep, Daman and Diu and Dadra and Nagar Haveli Civil Service (DANICS) and the then Assistant Commissioner, Tribal Welfare Department and Expertise Secretary, AAJVS was called upon to answer the following article of charge under Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965: -

Dated: 21st April, 2010.

(TW)/Executive Secretary, AAJVS, on 7/10/2008 in the afternoon at about 2:00 PM, during his duty hours, misbehaved with a lady namely Smti M.V. Jayalakshmi, W/o Shri R. Vasantha Kumar, R/o Minnie Bay, at her residence and after confining molested her with the intention to tarnish the image and modesty of a women. On complaint of Smti M.V. Jayalakshmi, a case FIR 835/08 dated 7/10/2008 U/S 342/354 IPC at PS Aberdeen was registered and Shri Govind Ram was arrested and subsequently on bail, on the same day.

Shri Govind Ram, by his above acts, behaved in a manner unbecoming of a Govt. servant, and violated the provisions of Rule 3(1) (ii) & (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964."

2. And whereas on denial of the charges by the said Shri Govind Ram, an inquiry under Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 was initiated against him with Shri S.K. Aggarwal, Conservator of Forests (D&U) as